

Stockholm, March 30<sup>th</sup>, 2007

**Exchange Notice** 

**Shares 70/07** 

## Trading in Nokia Corporation Oyj on the Xternal list as from June $4^{\text{th}}$ , 2007

The Stockholm Stock Exchange has in a previous Exchange Notice communicated an incorrect first day of trading in the Nokia share. The first day of trading stated in this Exchange Notice is the correct date.

As from **June 4**<sup>th</sup>, **2007**, the Nokia Corporation Oyj (Nokia) share will be traded on the Xternal list for foreign companies. **ISIN code: FI0009000681**, **Short name: NOKI SEK**, **Orderbook ID: 39854**, **Trade lot: 100** 

Information regarding trading in the Nokia share at the Stockholm Stock Exchange will be disseminated in the same manner as trade data regarding the trading in shares traded at the Stockholm Stock Exchange's main market. Information about trading in the Nokia share will be found under the heading "Xternal list" for foreign companies. <sup>1</sup>

To be able to trade the Nokia share on the Stockholm Stock Exchange shareholders must either have their shares in a depositary account, a special securities account or a similar account. Owners of Nokia shares registered in Sweden will not be summoned to the Annual General Meeting (AGM) or be given any possibility to vote at the AGM. The shareholder will always

<sup>1</sup> Nokia will as from June 4, 2007, only be listed at OMX Nordic Exchange in Helsinki. This means that Stockholm Stock Exchange will not have any listing agreement with Nokia and that Stockholm Stock Exchange's rules regarding i.a. distribution of information on the Swedish Market are not applicable. Investors will find information about price sensitive events, reports etc on Nokia's website or through other public sources used for distribution of information about Finnish companies.

The Nordic Exchange



| be given the value of the allotment but will not be given the opportunity to use any n | rights |
|--|--------|
| issued by the company.   |        |

For further information regarding this exchange notice please contact Kim Boström or Andreas Stigers at phone number +46-8-405 60 00.

Stockholmsbörsen Ltd.

Anders Ackebo Senior Vice President, Surveillance Kim Boström Advisor, Issuer Surveillance